21087

CH \$215.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Zenon ULC		01/01/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Betz Dearborn Canada Company	
Street Address:	2300 Meadowvale Blvd.	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 5P9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108703	CYCLE-LET
Registration Number:	3089011	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	3089013	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	2039646	ZEEWEED
Registration Number:	1574426	ZENON
Registration Number:	2290804	ZENON
Serial Number:	78431078	HOMESPRING CENTRAL WATER
Serial Number:	78370790	Z-MOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0186

900092247

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZENON-STEP 4-JG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Catherine Mennenga

 Signature:
 /Catherine Mennenga/

 Date:
 11/19/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Zenon-Step Four to GE Betz#page1.tif source=Zenon-Step Four to GE Betz#page2.tif source=Zenon-Step Four to GE Betz#page3.tif source=Zenon-Step Four to GE Betz#page4.tif



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3200692

I hereby certify that

GE BETZDEARBORN CANADA COMPANY

GE ZENON ULC

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

GE BETZDEARBORN CANADA COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karın Richard

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

January 1, 2007

npanies Date of Amalgamation

S.H. No. 375509

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NOVA SCOTIA

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Companies Act of Nova Scotia, being Chapter 81 of the

Revised Statutes of Nova Scotia, 1989

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Amalgamation of GE BetzDearborn Canada Company

and GE Zenon ULC

ORDER OF AMALGAMATION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JOHN D. MURPHY IN

CHAMBERS.

UPON HEARING READ the affidavit of Kent Roy sworn December 21, 2006 and the affidavit of Karen G. McNeill sworn December 20, 2006;

AND UPON HEARING READ the amalgamation agreement dated December 19, 2006 between GE BetzDearborn Canada Company and GE Zenon ULC (the Amalgamation Agreement) a copy of which is annexed hereto as Schedule A;

AND UPON IT APPEARING that all the shareholders of GE BetzDearborn Canada Company and GE Zenon ULC have approved the Amalgamation Agreement and that none of the creditors will be affected by the amalgamation provided for in the Amalgamation Agreement;

AND UPON IT APPEARING that the Applicants are private companies and no useful purpose would be served by having the financial statements of the Applicants filed herein produced as public documents after being examined by the Court at the hearing of this Application;

AND UPON HEARING Charles S. Reagh, counsel for the applicants;

1749274.1

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the 28 day of December , 3006

Kassen Britand Annald Hor Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Dated 3. day of January 3007.

AND UPON MOTION IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Amalgamation Agreement be and the same is hereby approved.

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that neither GE BetzDearborn Canada Company nor GE Zenon ULC be required to give notice to their] creditors, if any, of the time and place of an application for an order of this Court approving the Amalgamation Agreement and that such notice be and the same is hereby dispensed with pursuant to subsection (7) of Section 134 of the Companies Act.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the filing with the Registrar of Joint Stock
Companies of a copy of this order certified under the hand of the Prothonotary or Deputy
Prothonotary be sufficient compliance with the provisions of subsection (9) of Section 134 of the
Companies Act.

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Affidavit of Kent Roy, sworn December 21, 2006 filed herein, to which are appended as Exhibits certain financial statements, be sealed by the Prothonotary and not opened except upon further Order of this Honourable Court.

DATED at Halifax, Nova Scotia, this day of December, 2006.

Diniette Dia-Talox

Deputy Prothonotary

DANIELLE DIXON-TOULOUSE
Deputy Prothonotary

I hereby certify that the foregoing document is a true copy of the original.

Daled B day of Too love

1749274.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0191

1177217.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2007